LLA

		1 mm and 2 mm
		Attorney Docket No.:B2010-4001
Form PTQ-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev.03/01) TRADEMA OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
Four Star Distribution	Name: F	orum Blend Corp.
Individual(s) citizenship:	Internal Address:	
		0 Industrial Parkway surlington, Vermont 05401
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Individual(s) citizer	nship:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		lomiciled in the United States, a tative designation may be attached.
Execution Date: 08/25/2004	(Designations may assignment.)	be a separate document from
	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s): (See Schedule A)		ark Registration No(s): hedule A)
Additional number	r(s) attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of	applications and registrations
correspondence concerning document should be	involved:	[16]
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$415.00
Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP	[X] Authorized to b No. 50/2762	e charged to deposit account
Riverfront Office Park One Main Street, Eleventh Floor Cambridge, MA 02142		is insufficient, the Commissioner is ge the fee to the account of the
	8. Deposit account	t number: 50/2762
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature	1//4	
Ann Lamport Hammitte	BY US	October 8, 2004
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature	Date
Total number of pages including cover	chaot attachmente	and decument: 40

Mark	Country	Class	App. No./Filing Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date
			75/732014	2545697
Foursquare Design	US	25	06/18/1999	03/12/2002
			75/049946	
Foursquare Design	US	25	01/29/1996	
			75/281312	2134652
FOURSQUARE	US	25	04/24/1997	02/03/1998
			75/276848	2130773
TECHFOUR & Design	US	25	04/17/1997	01/20/1998
			75/564186	
TECHFOUR & Design	US		10/05/1998	
			76/308188	2767613
JEENYUS	US	25, 28	08/30/2001	09/23/2003
			76/319235	2773963
Jeenyus Design	ŲS	18, 25, 28	09/28/2001	10/14/2003
· or one of the control of the contr	The transfer of the second sec		75/490838	2266961
SB Design	ŲS	25	05/26/98	08/03/99
	11 1001		74/396658	1822913
SPECIAL BLEND & Design	ŲS	25	06/01/93	02/22/94
			75/046221	2075203
BLEND	US	25	01/22/96	07/01/97
			75/276980	2132855
BLENDTECH	US	25	04/17/97	01/27/98
,			75/152038	2093052
NEW BLEND	US	25	08/19/96	09/02/97
			75/203765	2207535
FORUM	US	28	11/25/96	12/01/98
			75/835719	
FORUM SNOWBOARDS	US	25	10/29/99	
			76/258641	2748113
I-LOCK	US	28	05/17/01	08/05/03
			76/371709	2717203
Stylized F Design	US	25, 28	02/15/02	05/20/03

EXHIBIT 2.7(a)(iii)(C)

Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS made as of the 19th day of August, 2004, by Four Star Distribution, a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Forum Blend Corp., a Delaware corporation qualified to do business in Vermont ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignee's parent, The Burton Corporation, and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 19, 2004 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed, as assignee of its parent's rights and obligations thereunder, to buy from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation certain servicemarks, trademarks and trade names of Assignor. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, trademark applications and trade names as listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, including the right to sue for past infringement, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks shall be

8/19/2004 9:44:59 PM TRAD

governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Vermont without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

Four Star Distribution, a California corporation

State of California

SS.:

County of Orange

On this 25 th day of August, 2004, before me, personally appeared Markus O. Bohi, an officer of Four Star Distribution, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness)my hand and official seal.

iotáry Públic

747787.1

	MARINE TO LINE OF	e rinchitze	本线点:[图12] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [BENERAL BENERAL AND
Mark	Country	Class	App. No./Filing Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date
			75/732014	2545697
Foursquare Design	US	25	06/18/1999	03/12/2002
			1039862	TMA579272
Foursquare Design	Canada	25	12/14/1999	04/09/2003
			11656/1999	473.709
Foursquare Design	Switzerland	25	12/16/1999	06/27/2000
			9900151839	1549459
Foursquare Design	China	25	12/16/1999	04/07/2001
			1425776	1425776
Foursquare Design	European Community	18, 25	12/15/1999	02/27/2001
_			99/18764	B05785/2002
Foursquare Design	Hong Kong	25	12/16/1999	06/18/1999
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			022196/1996	4068529
Foursquare Design	Japan	25	03/04/1996	10/17/1997
	•		401999-4854	495631
Foursquare Design	Republic of Korea	25	12/17/1999	06/15/2001
	'		199913083	203467
Foursquare Design	Norway	25	12/15/1999	06/29/2000
			75/049946	
Foursquare Design	l us l	25	01/29/1996	Abandoned
			75/281312	2134652
FOURSQUARE	ບຣ	25	04/24/1997	02/03/1998
			8258/1996	443722
FOURSQUARE	Switzerland	25	11/07/1996	07/09/1997
			001356518	001356518
FOURSQUARE	European Community	18, 25	10/25/1999	03/25/2002
			642/1997	4384011
FOURSQUARE	Japan	25	01/07/1997	05/19/2000
			407260	642357
FOURSQUARE	Mexico	18	01/20/2000	02/22/2000
			2000-00490	
FOURSQUARE	Malaysia	18	01/19/2000	Pending
			96-10269	330757
FOURSQUARE	Sweden	25	11/07/1996	04/01/1999
			75/276848	2130773
TECHFOUR & Design	US	25	04/17/1997	01/20/1998
			02364/1997	B01413/1999
TECHFOUR & Design	Hong Kong	25	02/24/1997	02/04/1999
]		75/564186	
TECHFOUR & Design	US		10/05/1998	Closed
			2346388	1898137
FOURSQUARE & Design	Argentina	25	07/20/2001	11/21/2002
			823594998	
FOURSQUARE & Design	Brazil	25	07/19/2001	Published
			540432	622044
FOURSQUARE & Design	<u>Chile</u>	25	08/23/2001	02/11/2002
FOURDOWNSERS			01059269	254410
FOURSQUARE & Design	Colombia	25	07/23/2001	08/22/2002
FOURSONABE & B.	Fig. 1	65	T199703323	212113
FOURSQUARE & Design	Finland	25	08/26/1997	12/15/1998

			97/7563	333778
FOURSQUARE & Design	Sweden	25	08/26/1997	11/19/1999
1 CONGCONICE & Design	Oweden	20	T00/12561D	T00/12561D
FOURSQUARE & Design	Singapore	25	07/19/2000	12/01/2001
1 JONES AND STREET	Omgapore		427385	TM159084
FOURSQUARE & Design	Thailand	25	07/31/2000	05/15/2002
	I TIGHTON TO		89-41886	948735
FOURSQUARE & Design	Taiwan	25	07/21/2000	07/01/2001
			13886	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FOURSQUARE & Design	Venezuela	25	08/03/2001	Published
<u> </u>	· " " · "		407621	642358
FOURSQUARE	Mexico	25	01/20/2000	02/22/2000
			2000-00491	
FOURSQUARE	Malaysia	25	01/19/2000	Pending
-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		407262	642359
FOURSQUARE	Mexico	28	01/20/2000	02/22/2000
			2000-00492	
FOURSQUARE	Malaysia	28	01/19/2000	Pending
			2000027063	1553125
Fourquare Design	China	28	03/10/2000	04/14/2001
	_		78/214186	
C7RCA	US	25	02/12/2003	Abandoned
			76/308188	2767613
JEENYUS	US	25, 28	08/30/2001	09/23/2003
15710415			1129687	
JEENYUS	Canada	25, 28	01/31/2002	Pending
IEENNA IO	O	05.00	3817/2002	504049
JEENYUS	Switzerland	25, 28	04/26/2002	10/15/2002 2559995
(EENVIIC	European Community	10 25 20	2559995 01/31/2002	10/20/2003
JEENYUS	European Community	18, 25, 28	2002-009335	4679692
JEENYUS	Japan	25, 28	02/08/2002	06/06/2003
VLLINIOS	Japan	20, 20	4020027993	0580196
JEENYUS	Republic of Korea	25, 28	02/19/2002	04/14/2004
VEE(4) OO	Menanic of Morea	20, 20	9104633	1039309
JEENYUS	Taiwan	25	02/04/2002	04/01/2003
	Terrout		4200200876	46865
JEENYUS	Vietnam	25, 28	02/21/2002	05/22/2003
		— ,	76/319235	2773963
Jeenyus Design	us	18, 25, 28	09/28/2001	10/14/2003
			9104632	1034261
JEENYUS	Taiwan	28	02/04/2002	02/16/2003
Anther Committee Company of the Committee Comm	HEROEL AND RELIGIONS	es experience		
SPECIAL BLEND	 O'Black Claims (No. 90) Set Grades and hard action research of Matter. 	tanial contribution for a refer that grands, i	kan da alem aldelen er ett er ett er ett er ett er ett ett	ned milito see of the control of the see of the con-
WATERPROOF				H102471
TECHNOLOGY	California	25		04/28/97
			2365/97	+ -
SB Design	Hong Kong	25	02/24/97	Abandoned
SPECIAL BLEND				
WATERPROOF		{	408280	650038
TECHNOLOGY	Mexico	25	01/27/00	04/10/00

		1	75/490838	2266961
SB Design	us	25	05/26/98	08/03/99
Op Design		-20	539433	660249
SB Design	Chile	25	08/14/01	03/17/03
35 Design	Citile	2.0	10382/2001	7472/2002
SR Design	Hong Kong	25	06/28/01	06/14/02
SB Design	Hong Kong	- 25	74/396658	1822913
SPECIAL BLEND & Design	ບຣ	25	06/01/93	02/22/94
SPECIAL BLEND & Design	- 03	-24	776667	461666
SPECIAL BLEND & Design	Canada	25	02/28/95	08/23/96
OF ESTAE DEETED & Design	Canada		39515999.7	39515999
SPECIAL BLEND & Design	Germany	25	04/19/95	04/04/96
OF ECIAL BEETID & Design	Cermany		75/046221	2075203
BLEND	US	25	01/22/96	07/01/97
BEEND	<u> </u>		75/276980	2132855
BLENDTECH	US	25	04/17/97	01/27/98
BLENDTEON	- 03	20	02366/1997	973/1998
BLENDTECH	Hong Kong	25	02/24/97	02/24/97
BELINDTEGIT	Hong Kong		75/152038	2093052
NEW BLEND	υs	25	08/19/96	09/02/97
SPECIAL BLEND & SB	03			102662
1	California	25		06/25/97
Design	Camornia	25	234687	1898136
SPECIAL BLEND	Argentina	25	07/20/01	11/21/02
SPECIAL BLEIRD	Aigentina	20	AM1151/95	158314
SPECIAL BLEND	Austria	25	02/28/95	06/02/95
SPECIAL BLEIND	Αμφιια		899903	617774
SPECIAL BLEND	Benelux	14, 18, 25	08/26/97	05/06/98
GI EGIAL BLEITE	BOTTOTO	14, 10, 20	9431-1995	430357
SPECIAL BLEND	Switzerland	18, 25	03/31/95	03/31/95
OI COIAL BEEND	OWIZCHAIIG	10, 20	1059266	254411
SPECIAL BLEND	Colombia	25	07/23/01	08/22/02
O. LOW TO DELLITO	- Outpitalia	 	1471945	1471945
SPECIAL BLEND	European Community	25	01/24/00	05/18/01
0. 200 12 022.10			T199703322	212112
SPECIAL BLEND	Finland	25	08/26/97	12/15/98
	1 111,211,2		95/560062	95560062
SPECIAL BLEND	France	25	02/24/95	08/04/95
4. 20. 12 22.13			2012369	2012369
SPECIAL BLEND	Great Britian	25	02/24/95	11/17/95
			TC95C00071	716429
SPECIAL BLEND	Italy	25	03/02/95	07/15/97
			6540/1995	
SPECIAL BLEND	Japan	25	01/26/95	Abandoned
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	97/40814	431102
SPECIAL BLEND	South Korea	National	08/28/97	11/26/98
			200001087	and Mark Tri
SPECIAL BLEND	Malaysia	25	02/04/00	Pending
			951300	172611
SPECIAL BLEND	Norway	25	02/28/95	04/25/96
			95-2297	
SPECIAL BLEND	Sweden	25	02/24/95	Abandoned

			T00/125660F	T00/12560F
COCCIAL BLEND	6 :	25	07/19/00	06/28/02
SPECIAL BLEND	Singapore	23	427382	00/20/04
ODECIAL DI END	Th=34	25	07/31/00	Abandoned
SPECIAL BLEND	Thailand		89-41888	944078
ODECIAL DI CINO	T-:	25	09-41000 07/21/00	06/01/01
SPECIAL BLEND	Taiwan	25	13887	00/01/01
CDCCIAL BLEND	\/a===\\alpha=		08/03/01	Pending
SPECIAL BLEND	Venezuela	25	821868748	Pending
SDECIAL DI END	B!!	25		Published
SPECIAL BLEND	Brazil	25	07/30/99	3140354
0050141 015015	i		25177/1993	
SPECIAL BLEND	Japan	25	03/15/93	04/30/96
				424347
SPECIAL BLEND	Switzerland	25, 28	4/14/1994	06/21/96
SPECIAL BLEND				
WATERPROOF				T444 47054
TECHNOLOGY & SB			441565	TM147254
design	Thailand	25	12/19/00	11/12/01
	Protesta de la compactiva	N. VII COLNE		ti je svatila. Balica (Bilaki) – tagova ili.
			75/203765	2207535
FORUM	US	28	11/25/96	12/01/98
			AM5400/97	173054
FÖRUM	Austria	28	10/01/97	12/15/97
			900186	617776
FORUM	Benelux	9, 25, 28	08/29/97	05/06/98
			854912	TMA521762
FORUM	Canada	28	08/29/97	01/18/00
			39/1997	442952
FORUM	Switzerland	28	01/07/97	01/07/97
			01059992	255920
FORUM	Colombia	28	07/24/01	07/12/02
·			39746434.7	39746434
FORUM	Germany	9, 28	09/29/97	01/08/98
			1460237	
FORUM	European Community	9, 25, 28	01/13/00	Opposed
			T199703421	211064
FORUM	Finland	28	09/04/97	09/15/98
			12456/07	12332/1998
FORUM	Hong Kong	28	08/29/97	08/29/97
			RM97C0050	7846100
FORUM	!taly	28	10/21/99	6/11/99
			641/1997	4425452
FORUM	Japan	28	01/07/97	10/20/00
			97-41821	434908
FORUM	South Korea	National	09/02/97	12/23/98
			2000-00493	00000493
FORUM	Malaysia	25	01/19/00	06/19/03
			977026	194324
FORUM	Norway	9, 28	09/02/97	11/19/98
		-, -	97/0971	327406
FORUM	Sweden	28	01/30/97	09/18/98
	4			

··········	1 THE 1 THE 1	1	893765	926319
FORUM	Taiwan	25	01/24/00	01/16/01
FORM	t disson.	 	14898	
FORUM	Venezuela	28	08/17/01	Pending
1 01 (0141	TOHOLUGIA	1	NH42001061	46139
FORUM	Vietnam	25, 28	12/19/00	04/14/03
1 011033	- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	1 20, 20	98711472	98711472
Stylized F Design	France	28	01/02/98	01/02/98
Otynzou i Dooigii	1 141177	 	2152152A	2152152A
FORUM	Great Britian	1 28	11/27/99	11/27/97
	Ordat Dittain	 	75/835719	
FORUM SNOWBOARDS	us	25	10/29/99	To be abandoned
	<u> </u>		831975	831975
FORUM	Australia	25	04/14/00	09/08/00
	, 100 ii ciiia		1055433	TMA595164
FORUM	Canada	25	04/14/00	11/19/03
		 	4676/2000	475690
FORUM	Switzerland	25	04/17/00	04/17/00
TO TO THE STATE OF	O THE OTHER DE	1	154650	236626
FORUM	Czech Republic	25	04/19/00	09/19/01
1 3,10	0.200	1	M0002132	165740
FORUM I	Hungary	25	04/17/00	07/02/01
		1	D00-8568	
FORUM	Indonesia	25	04/28/00	Pending
1 01(011)		1	044870/2000	4447543
FORUM	Japan	25	04/26/00	01/19/01
	- Japan		2000/04791	204653
FORUM	Norway	25	04/19/00	09/07/00
			612544	612544
FORUM	New Zealand	25	04/17/00	10/9/00
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		T00/12559B	T00/12559B
FORUM	Singapore	25	07/19/00	10/29/01
	g - -		Z200070677	200070677
FORUM	Slovenia	25	04/14/00	12/21/00
		1	34726	200007881
FORUM	Turkey	25	04/27/00	03/14/00
			16122-01	·
FORUM	Venezuela	25	09/04/01	Published
			1482745	1482745
FORUM	Great Britian	28	11/15/91	02/05/93
			407264	666647
FORUM	Mexico	28	01/20/00	07/28/00
		1	2000-00489	
FORUM	Malaysia	28	01/19/00	Pending
	•		891973	934175
FORUM	Talwan	28	01/14/00	03/01/01
FORUM SNOWBOARDS			2152152B	2152152B
& Stylized F Design	Great Britian	28	11/27/97	11/27/97
			1482720	
FORUM ATLANTA	Great Britian	28	11/15/98	1482720
			76/258641	2748113
I-LOCK	US	28	05/17/01	08/05/03

HOCK	Australia	28	889778 09/21/01	Abandoned
I-LOCK	Australia		2351927	1901666
I-LOCK	Argentina	28	09/06/01	11/27/02
LOCK	Argentina		824016319	
I-LOCK	Brazil	28	09/06/01	Published
I-LOOK	Diagn		1114350	
I-LOCK	Canada	28	08/30/01	Allowed
			10409/2001	496692
I-LOCK	Switzerland	28	10/30/01	03/26/02
			545558	625411
I-LOCK	Chile	28	10/09/01	03/22/02
			2364917	
I-LOCK	European Community	28	09/05/01	Opposed
			2001-085778	
I-LOCK	Japan	28	09/21/01	Pending
			4020014790	548837
I-LOCK	South Korea	28	10/31/01	0 <u>5/23/03</u>
	****		(90)44899	1021267
I-LOCK	Taiwan	28	11/01/01	11/02/02
			76/371709	2717203
Stylized F Design	US	25, 28	02/15/02	05/20/03
			1149886	
Stylized F Design	Canada	25, 28	08/15/02	Pu <u>blished</u>
			7015/2002	504502
Stylized F Design	Switzerland	25, 28	08/13/02	10/23/02
			2812162	2812162
Stylized F Design	European Community	9, 25, 28	08/13/02	12/17/03
B - 10		1	2002-069224	4671524
Stylized F Design	Japan	25, 28	08/14/02	05/16/03
			4020021084	575774
Stylized F Design	South Korea	l 28	03/08/2002	02/27/2004

904 15:02 6173957070 LLA PAGE 12

SCHEDULE A2 UNREGISTERED AND COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS AND SERVICEMARKS

All trademarks, servicemarks, logos, and all stylized versions thereof and all graphics and logos that have been used in association therewith, together with the goodwill of the associated business, used in connection with the business of Four Star Distribution, Special Blend, LLC, Forum Snowboards, Inc., and the Young Blood Series events, whether or not the subject of any trademark registration, and including without limitation:

Product names, e.g., RECON
Stylized Lightening Bolt F logo
JEENYUS Skull logo
JEENYUS Apple logo
SBTM
Bracketed lightening bolt logo
Cobra logo
YOUNG BLOOD
YOUNGBLOOD
FORUM YOUNG BLOOD
YOUNG BLOOD SERIES

747870.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/08/2004 REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0498